
 

Wonky Donkey 
Tournament Structure 

Time: Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 6:00 pm  
Initial Chips:  20,000 
Rounds: All levels are 20 minutes.  9 handed tables. 

Late registration will be allowed until the end of the first break (or later at the discretion of the organizers).  

Level Limits Blinds Wonky Donkey Rules 
 
The game is played with a button and blinds. 
 
Each player is dealt two cards face down, followed by 
a round of betting at the small bet limit. 
 
Three community cards are dealt face up.   
 
If two or three of the cards are red, the rest of the 
hand is played like Hold’em. 
 
If two or three of the cards are black, each player is 
dealt two additional cards and the rest of the hand is 
played like Omaha 8 or Better.   
 
Betting during the flop round occurs after players 
receive their two additional cards, if applicable. 

1 200–400 100–200 

2 300–600 200–300 

3 400–800 200–400 

4 600–1,200 300–600 

5 900–1,800 500–900 

Break for 10 minutes. 

6 1,200–2,400 600–1,200 

7 1,500–3,000 800–1,500 

8 2,000–4,000 1,000–2,000 

9 3,000–6,000 1,500–3,000 

10 4,000–8,000 2,000–4,000 

Break for 10 minutes.  Remove 100 and 500 chips. 

11 6,000–12,000 3,000–6,000 

12 9,000–18,000 5,000–9,000 

13 12,000–24,000 6,000–12,000 

14 15,000–30,000 8,000–15,000 

15 20,000–40,000 10,000–20,000 

Break for 10 minutes. 

16 30,000–60,000 15,000–30,000 

17 40,000–80,000 20,000–40,000 

18 60,000–120,000 30,000–60,000 

19 90,000–180,000 45,000–90,000 

20 120,000–240,000 60,000–120,000 

Break for 10 minutes. 

21 150,000–300,000 80,000–150,000 

22 200,000–400,000 100,000–200,000 

23 300,000–600,000 150,000–300,000 

24 400,000–800,000 200,000–400,000 

25 600,000–1,200,000 300,000–600,000 
 



 

World Chowaha Championship 
Tournament Structure 

Time: Friday, February 25, 2022 at 11:00 am  
Initial Chips:  20,000 
Rounds: All levels are 20 minutes.  9 handed tables. 

Late registration will be allowed until the end of the first break (or later at the discretion of the organizers).  

Level Limits Blinds Chowaha Rules 

The game is played with a button and blinds. 

Each player is dealt two cards face down, followed by 
a round of betting at the small bet limit. 

Three flops are dealt one above the other forming a 
3x3 square of cards. This is followed by a round of 
betting at the small bet limit. 

Two turn cards are dealt vertically to the right of the 
flop cards from the dealer’s perspective. This is 
followed by a round of betting at the big bet limit. 

One river card is placed to the right of the turn cards. 
This is followed by a round of betting at the big bet 
limit. This is followed by a showdown. 

At the showdown, the board will look like this: 

X X X 
            Y 
X X X        Z 
            Y 
X X X 

The cards labelled X are the flop cards, the cards 
marked Y are the turn cards, and Z is the river card. 

The best high hand wins the pot. The high hand 
consists of a player’s two hole cards plus the cards 
from one flop, one turn adjacent to the flop being 
used, and the river. These may be played in any 
combination EXCEPT that board cards used 
CANNOT consist of the top row of the flop plus the 
bottom turn card or the bottom row of the flop plus the 
top turn card. That is, the flop, turn, and river must all 
be contiguous cards. Also, as in Omaha, each player 
must use both hole cards plus three cards from the 
board to form each portion of their hand. 

1 200–400 100–200 
2 300–600 200–300 
3 400–800 200–400 
4 600–1,200 300–600 
5 900–1,800 500–900 

Break for 10 minutes. 

6 1,200–2,400 600–1,200 
7 1,500–3,000 800–1,500 
8 2,000–4,000 1,000–2,000 
9 3,000–6,000 1,500–3,000 
10 4,000–8,000 2,000–4,000 

Break for 10 minutes.  Remove 100 and 500 chips. 

11 6,000–12,000 3,000–6,000 
12 9,000–18,000 5,000–9,000 
13 12,000–24,000 6,000–12,000 
14 15,000–30,000 8,000–15,000 
15 20,000–40,000 10,000–20,000 

Break for 10 minutes. 

16 30,000–60,000 15,000–30,000 
17 40,000–80,000 20,000–40,000 
18 60,000–120,000 30,000–60,000 
19 90,000–180,000 45,000–90,000 
20 120,000–240,000 60,000–120,000 

Break for 10 minutes. 

21 150,000–300,000 80,000–150,000 
22 200,000–400,000 100,000–200,000 
23 300,000–600,000 150,000–300,000 
24 400,000–800,000 200,000–400,000 
25 600,000–1,200,000 300,000–600,000 
 



 

Pot Limit Omaha/ 
Omaha 8 or Better  
Tournament Structure 

Time: Friday, February 25, 2022 at 6:00 pm 
Initial Chips:  30,000 
Rounds: All levels are 20 minutes.  9 handed tables. 
 
Odd-numbered levels will be played high only.   
Even-numbered levels will be played high/low eight or better. 

Late registration will be allowed until the end of the first break (or later at the discretion of the organizers).  

Level  Blinds Call Or Raise To* *The "Raise To" column assumes that you 
are first to enter the pot after the blinds pre 
flop. The maximum raise is determined by the 
size of the pot, after first adding your implied 
call of the action to you. The minimum raise is 
two times the last blind or raise. 
 
 
 

1 100200 200 400700 
2 200300 300 6001,100 
3 200400 400 8001,400 
4 300600 600 1,2002,100 
5 400800 800 1,6002,800 
6 6001,200 1,200 2,4004,200 

Break for 10 minutes. 

7 8001,600 1,600 3,2005,600 
8 1,0002,000 2,000 4,0007,000 
9 1,5003,000 3,000 6,00010,500 
10 2,0004,000 4,000 8,00014,000 
11 3,0006,000 6,000 12,00021,000 
12 4,0008,000 8,000 16,00028,000 

Break for 10 minutes, Remove 100 and 500 chips. 

13 6,00012,000 12,000 24,00042,000 
14 8,00016,000 16,000 32,00056,000 
15 10,00020,000 20,000 40,00070,000 
16 15,00030,000 30,000 60,000105,000 
17 20,00040,000 40,000 80,000140,000  
18 30,00060,000 60,000 120,000210,000 

Break for 10 minutes. 

19 40,00080,000 80,000 160,000280,000 
20 60,000120,000 120,000 240,000420,000 
21 80,000160,000 160,000 320,000560,000  
22 100,000200,000 200,000 400,000700,000  
23 150,000300,000 300,000 600,0001,050,000  
24 200,000400,000 400,000 800,0001,400,000  
 



 

No Limit Hold’em 
Tournament Structure 

Time: Saturday, February 26, 2022 at 12:00 pm  
Initial Chips:  30,000 
Rounds: All levels are 18 minutes.  9 handed tables. 

Each hand the big blind will post an ante equal to the amount of the big blind.  If the player in the big blind does 
not have enough chips to post both the ante and the big blind, the ante will be posted before the big blind.  
When the final table reaches four handed play, the ante amount will be reduced to the amount of the small 
blind.  With two players remaining, the ante will be removed. 

Late registration will be allowed until the end of the first break (or later at the discretion of the organizers).  

Level  Blinds Ante (BB) Level Blinds Ante (BB) 
1 100–200 200 21 15,000–30,000 30,000 
2 200–300 300 22 20,000–40,000 40,000 
3 200–400 400 23 25,000–50,000 50,000 
4 300–600 600 24 30,000–60,000 60,000 
5 400–800 800 25 40,000–80,000 80,000 

Break for 20 minutes for Group Picture. Break for 10 minutes. 

6 500–1,000 1,000 26 50,000–100,000 100,000 
7 600–1,200 1,200 27 60,000–120,000  120,000 
8 800–1,600 1,600 28 80,000–160,000 160,000 
9 1,000–2,000 2,000 29 100,000–200,000 200,000 
10 1,200–2,400 2,400 30 120,000–240,000 240,000 

Break for 10 minutes.  Remove 100 chips. Break for 10 minutes. 

11 1,500–3,000 3,000 31 150,000–300,000 300,000 
12 2,000–4,000 4,000 32 200,000–400,000 400,000 
13 2,500–5,000 5,000 33 300,000–600,000 600,000 
14 3,000–6,000 6,000 34 400,000–800,000 800,000 
15 4,000–8,000 8,000 35 500,000–1,000,000 1,000,000 

Break for 10 minutes.  Remove 500 chips. Break for 10 minutes. 

16 5,000–10,000 10,000 36 600,000–1,200,000 1,200,000 
17 6,000–12,000 12,000 32 800,000–1,600,000 1,600,000 
18 8,000–16,000 16,000 33 1,000,000–2,000,000 2,000,000 
19 10,000–20,000 20,000 34 1,200,000–2,400,000 2,400,000 
20 12,000–24,000 24,000 35 1,500,000–3,000,000 3,000,000 

Break for 10 minutes.   
 



 

RESORTS  
Tournament Structure 

Time: Saturday, February 26, 2022 at 6:00 pm 
Initial Chips:  20,000 
Rounds: All levels are 20 minutes. 6 handed tables.  Games change every 6 hands.  

All games are played fixed limit.  Games will be played in the order Rio Bravo, Stud Eight or 
Better, Sack, Omaha Eight of Better, Razz, 2-7 Triple Draw, and Stud.  The tournament and 
final table will begin with Rio Bravo. 

Late registration will be allowed until the end of the first break (or later at the discretion of the organizers).   
An asterisk (*) in the Antes column indicates that a single button ante will be used during that level.   

Level  Limits Blinds Antes Bring-in Rio Bravo Rules 

Rio Bravo is played like Hold’em, 
except that after the river betting 
players are dealt a third down card 
and there is another round of betting 
at the big bet limit.  Players may use 0 
through 3 hole cards at showdown. 

Sack Rules 

Sack is played with a button and 
blinds.  Each player is dealt five cards 
face down, followed by a round of 
betting at the small bet limit. At the 
time of their preflop action, if they 
are not folding, each player must 
discard 0 to 4 of their cards, leaving 
from 1 to 5 cards remaining in their 
hand. Players must arrange their 
down cards on the table such that it is 
clear how many cards each has kept. 

Three community cards are dealt face 
up, followed by a round of betting at 
the small bet limit.  One additional 
community card is dealt face up, 
followed by a round of betting at the 
big bet limit.  A final community card is 
dealt face up, followed by a round of 
betting at the big bet limit. 

The best high hand and best 
California low hand of at least eight 
low or better splits the pot. Hands are 
made using all cards from the player’s 
hand and the number of board cards 
necessary to make a five-card hand. 

NOTE: Unlike Omaha/8, no matter 
what comes on the board, a low hand 
is possible as long as a player has 
retained a sufficient number of cards 
to make a qualifying low hand. 

1 200-400 100-200 100 100 
2 300-600 200-300 100 100 
3 400-800 200-400 100 100 

4 600-1,200 300-600 200 200 
5 800-1,600  400-800 200 300 

Break for 10 minutes.  

6 1,000-2,000 500-1,000 200 300 
7 1,200-2,400 600-1,200 200 400 
8 1,500-3,000 800-1,500 300 500 

9 2,000-4,000 1,000-2,000 400 500 
10 3,000-6,000 1,500-3,000 500 1,000 

Break for 10 minutes.  Remove 100 chips. 

11 4,000-8,000 2,000-4,000 1,000 1,000 
12 6,000-12,000 3,000-6,000 1,000 2,000 
13 8,000-16,000 4,000-8,000 1,500 2,500 

14 10,000-20,000 5,000-10,000 2,000 3,000 
15 12,000-24,000 6,000-12,000 2,500 4,000 

Break for 10 minutes.  Remove 500 chips.  

16 15,000-30,000 8,000-15,000 3,000 5,000 
17 20,000-40,000 10,000-20,000 4,000 6,000 
18 30,000-60,000 15,000-30,000 5,000 10,000 

19 40,000-80,000 20,000-40,000 7,000 15,000 
20 60,000-120,000 30,000-60,000 10,000 20,000 

Break for 10 minutes.  

21 80,000-160,000 40,000-80,000 15,000 25,000 
22 100,000-200,000 50,000-100,000 20,000 30,000 
23 120,000-240,000 60,000-120,000 25,000 40,000 

24 150,000-300,000 80,000-150,000 30,000 50,000 
25 200,000-400,000 100,000-200,000 40,000 60,000 
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